



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 36/2024, I.A. 893/2024, I.A. 895/2024**

SAHEBDEI AND ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akil Rataeeya, Adv.

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS Defendants

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.02.2024

%

Defendants have not been served as PF not filed.

Let the defendants be served again through all permissible modes upon taking steps by the plaintiffs.

List the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 15.03.2024, the date already fixed.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

Pallavi