



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 36/2024

SAHEBDEI AND ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akil Rataeeya, Adv. (VC).

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv. (VC). for D-9
to 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.05.2024**

I.A. 30078/2024 in CS(OS) 36/2024

The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC on behalf of plaintiff No.3 for early hearing of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC already pending along with the suit.

In view of the heavy board, the early hearing application cannot be allowed.

The present application stands dismissed.

CS(OS) 36/2024

Let the matter be listed before Court for disposal of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC i.e., I.A. 893/2024 on 13.08.2024.

The date fixed before Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 13.08.2024 stands cancelled.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 22, 2024/AR..