



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 36/2024

SAHEBDEI AND ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akil Rataeeya, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ramit Sehrawat, Adv. for D-
1 to 5 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv.
for D-6, 7 & 8
Mr. Rohit Kumar & Ms. Yogita
Sunaria, Advs. for D-9 to 11

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
01.07.2024

I.A.No.31912/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1 filed on behalf of the defendant nos.6, 7 & 8 seeking permission to condone the delay in filing written statement and seeking permission for placing the same on record) &

I.A.No.31913/2024 (under Order XXXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.6 for appointing her as guardian of defendant nos.7 & 8)

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 13/08/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IAs.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff as well as learned counsels for the remaining defendants accept notice of



the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply.

4. Let reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the captioned IAs on **08th August, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 1, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any