



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 36/2024

SAHEBDEI AND ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Gulia & Mr. Sunny
Dagar, Advs.

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ramit Sehrawat, Adv. For
D-1 to 5 (appeared through VC)
Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary & Mr.
Pravin Kumar Ghai, Advs. for D-
6, 7 & 8
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv. for D-9 to
11

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
24.09.2024

%

I.A.No.31913/2024 (under Order XXXII Rule 3 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.6 for
appointing her as guardian of defendant nos.7 & 8)

1. No reply to the captioned IA has been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to file reply to the captioned IA.
3. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed by the non-applicants within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua



the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 36/2024

6. As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.5
7. Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
8. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
9. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **27th November, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any