



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 36/2024, I.A. 893/2024 & I.A. 895/2024**

**SAHEBDEI AND ORS** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akil Rataeeya, Mr. Harsh Gulia  
and Mr. Armaan, Advocates (through  
VC)

versus

**SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Mr. Akshat  
Gupta and Mr. Garvit Manchanda,  
Advocates for D-6, 7 and 8  
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for D-9  
to 11

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **21.03.2025**

No additional documents have been filed in pursuance of the last order dated 11.12.2024. The issue of maintainability of the suit has been recorded in the order dated 11.12.2024.

However, counsel for the Plaintiff seeks an adjournment.

At request of the Plaintiff, list on 29.04.2025.

**MARCH 21, 2025/msh**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*