



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 36/2024, I.A. 893/2024 & I.A. 895/2024**

SAHEBDEI AND ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Akil Rataeeya, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Mr. Akshat
Gupta and Mr. Jai Chand, Advocates
for D-6, 7 and 8
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for D-9
to 11

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

List for arguments on maintainability on 18.09.2025.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to remain personally
present in Court on the next date of hearing.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/msh

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:48:22