



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 36/2024, I.A. 893/2024 & I.A. 895/2024**

SAHEBDEI AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Gulia, Mr. Aditya Vats,
Mr. Sunny, Mr. Mithel and Ms.
Anjali, Advocates.

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Advocate
for D-6, D-7 and D-8
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Advocate for
D-9 to D-11

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
18.09.2025

%

List on 14th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

Rzu