



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 27523/2025 and I.A. 27640/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 36/2024

SAHEBDEI AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Advocate
for D-6 to D-8.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for D-9
to D-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

I.A. 27523/2025 (for early hearing on behalf of defendants no.6 to 8)

I.A. 27640/2025 (for early hearing on behalf of defendants no.9 to 11)

1. Counsel for the applicants submit that they would be satisfied if the matter is taken up on the date fixed in the first five (5) matters in the category of 'Advance List'.

1.1. It is ordered accordingly.

2. Counsel for the plaintiffs shall appear physically on the next date of hearing.

3. The applications stand disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

Vivek/-