



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 36/2024, I.A. 893/2024 & I.A. 895/2024**

SAHEBDEI AND ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Advocate
for D-6 to D-8

Mob: 9718116166

Mr. Rohit Kumar and Mr. Aman
Singh, Advocate for D-9 to D-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. None appears for the plaintiffs, when the matter is called out.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs is directed to appear physically before this Court on the next date of hearing, to advance arguments on the issue of maintainability.
3. Re-notify on 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/SK