



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 36/2024**

SAHEBDEI AND ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Gulia, Adv. (appeared
through VC)

versus

SANTOSH DEVI AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv.
for D-6, 7 & 8
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv. for D-9
to 11

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

**ORDER
07.07.2026**

%

1. Upon a query from the Court regarding the present status and stage of the proceedings, it is jointly submitted by learned counsel for the parties that, since 11.12.2024, the matter has remained pending on the question of maintainability.
2. It is further submitted that some time is required to examine the record and apprise the Court of the present status of the proceedings. The request is allowed.
3. If the pleadings are not yet complete, let the same be completed as per Rules within the stipulated time period.
4. If the pleadings stand completed and the Joint Document Schedule has not yet been filed, let the same,



along with its hard copy and the hard copies of the documents, be filed at least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

5. List for the aforesaid clarification and further proceedings on **25.11.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 7, 2026/nk